
REPUBLICAN TICKETS.
?

CONGRESSIONAL TICKET.

Tor Representative, Tenth Congressional
i. District—

ELGAR O. CRUMP ACKER.

r
-•

{ STATE TICKET.

Secretary of State—

OTIS E. GULLET.

Auditor of State—
“

JOKE REEL.

Clerk of Supreme Court—

EDWARD V. FITZPATRICK

¦tats Geologist—

W. S. BLATCKLET.

State Statistician—

J. L. PEETB.

Fudge of Supreme Court—and district—

OSCAR MONTGOMBRT.

Judge of Supreme Court—3rd district—

ROBERT EL KELLER.

Judges Appellate Court—lst district—

WARD X. WATSON,

CASSIUS C. SLAB LET.

Judges Appellate Court—and district—

DANIEL W. COMSTOCK,
JOSEPH M. RARE,

XARRT E. TUTHILL.

Treasurer of State—

JONCE MONTXAN.

Attorney-General—
PINLET P. MOUNT.

Superintendent of Public Instruction
SAMUEL C. FERRELL.

#
COUNTS TICKET.

County Clerk—

JUDSON H. PERKINS

County Auditor—

J. P. HAMMOND.

County Treasurer—

A. A. PELL.

County Sheriff—

L. P. SHINER.

County Surveyor—
W. PRANK OSBORNE.

County Assessor—

JOHN Q. LEWIS.

County Coroner—

W. J. WRIGHT.

County Commissioner—lst district—

JOHN P. PETTET.

County Commissioner—and district—

ROBERT S. DRAKE.

County Councilman—lst district—

S. T. COMER.

County Councilman—and district—

NATHAN ELDRZDGE.

County Councilman—3rd district—

JOHN C. MARTINDALE.

County Councilman ' 4th district—

PRANK BABCOCK

County Councilmen-at-Large—
JOHN HUDSON,
W. V. PORTER,

P. E. LEWIS.

Eczema—A Germ Disease Can Now

Be Cured.

The medical profession is all agreed

that ECZEMA is a germ disease, but

the thing that has baffled them is to

find some remedy that will get to the

germs and destroy them.

Zemo, the clean, external treatment

has solved this difficulty by drawing

the germs to the surface of the skin

and destroying the germ life that

causes the diseases. The whole meth-

od of treatment and cure by ZEMO

is explained in an interesting book on

the subject issued by the makers of

ZEMO. It tells how to cure yourself

at home of Eczema, Blackheads, Pim-

ples, Dandruff, and all diseases of the

skin and scalp. Call at A. F. Long’s

Drug Store for Booklet and learn

more about this clean, simple remedy

that is now recognized the standard

treatment for all diseases of the skin

and scalp. 1

Force of habit and the pulling power

of custom, as well as the wisdom of

sticking to one's own line of business

are illustrated in a story going the

rounds, of a base ball reporter on a

city paper who was sent to report a

sermon by a new minister, because of

the illness of the church reporter.

Here is the "copy” he is said to have

turned in: "Quite a bunch was pres-

ent, last Sunday evening at the Third

street church owing to the presence

of a new star in the box and the boost-

ers were anxious to get a line on his

work. Rev. Blake is certainly there

with the goods and performed to the

satisfaction of all present. It being

his first appearance on the local

grounds he was a little nervous in the

first inning, but later, encouraged by

the coachers in the amen corner, he

let himself out and had no trouble to

put them over. From then on he had

the game well in hand. His New

Jerusalem slow ball is a peach, and

when he turned loose on eternal pun-

ishment his speed was terrific. As

this was his first work-out, it is too

early to predict a future for him, but

if he can keep up, the gait he has

started, it’s him for the big league
rext season."

Trinity Methodist Church.

Sunday morning there will be bap-

tism and reception of members.

Epworth League meets at 7 :30 P. M.

The Latest About The

Monon Ditch Case Muddle.

Winamac Republican. *

“We have gone over the land of

about eighty remonstrators within the

last week,’ - said Judge Henry Steis

in reviewing the progress of the Mo-

nrm ditch situation, “and the tendency
seems to be that practically all Pu-

laski county remonstrators will adopt
the present method of personal in-

vestigation by the court."

The method pursued by Judge Steis

is to examine the land described in

each remonstrance and take full note*

of his findings of fact while he is on

the property, Cost of settlement of

the- cases is thereby decreased over

one half of that of the old trial meth-

od.

No findings of the court have been

reported since the reduction of the

Clark assessment. During the first

week in August Judge Steis is plan-

ning to make an extensive report on

the result of his investigations. Re-

monstrators affected by the report
will be notified of the time and the

findings regarding the individual re-

monstrances will be given in court

together with the reasons for the de-

cision.

No More Receipts Will Be Issued.

Hereafter if you wish a return re-

ceipt from the receiver of any regis-

tered letter which you may send, you

must endorse your letter "Receipt de-

sired” or with words of similar im-

port. This is in accord with a recent

revision and amendment of Section

3928 of the Revised Statutes (855. P.

L. & R.) and is done to lessen the work

in the registry section of the Post

Office. The order sent out to all post-

masters says: “In accordance with

the amendment, postmasters should

not hereafter prepare receipt cards for

leturn to senders of domestic regis-

tered letters or parcels that do not

bear the endorsement receipt desired ”

when an article is receiver for regis-

tration, the registration receipt issued

to sender and the registration record

shall be similarily indorsed.

Chicago to Northwest,
Clnclnnatl, and the South, LoiS«-

Ville and French LIok Springe.

RENSSELAER TIME TABLE

In Effect January H, 1910.

SOUTH BOUND.

No. s—Louisville Mall io-65 «m

No. Mall ... 1:68 p m
No. 3iW—Milk Accom e-02 n’m‘
No. Ex. n : OS b m
No. 31—Fast Mall

. 4:45 Aim

NORTHBOUND.

No. 4—Mail 4 ;4g
NO. 40—Milk Accom 7.« l
No, 32—Fast Mall 10 05 aS
Mt>. 6—Mall and Ex 3:18
No. 30—Cln. to Chi. Mall ... 6:02 p.roL

No. 6, south bound, makes connection
at Monon for Indianapolis, arriving In
that city at 2:20 p. m. Also train No.
38, north bound, leaves Indianapolis at
11:46 a. m., and'connects at Monon with
No. 6, arriving at Rensselaer at 8:18-«.
m. Train No. 81 makes connection at
Monon for Lafayette, arriving at La-
fayette at 6:16 a m. No. 14, leavldfe La-
fayette at 4:30 p. m., connects with Nol
30 at Monon, arriving at Rensselaer at
6:02 p. m.

Effective April 15th and until further
notice, Cedar Lake will be a ston
for trains No. 3, 4. 80 and S3.

Wanted—The Account Books

That Were In My Suit Case.

T? the party who has my suit case

will kindly return the account books

therein or leave them whera I car.

get them, I will be very grateful. They
are badly needed. Will ask no ques-

tions if the books are returned to my

possession.

FIRMAN THOMPSON.

The Home Grocery is introducing a

new sealer for Mason fruit jars, known

as Keeran’s Vacuum sealer, which dors

away with rubbers, seals instantly and

is absolutely a sure keeper. 10c a

box. Try them.

During the last week the Pennsyl-

vania railroad placed an order with

the Brooks Locomotive works, Dun-

kirk, N. Y„ for sixty-five engines of

the consolidated type. The locomo-

tives are wanted for immediate ser-

vice and are to be ( delivered as soon

as they can be built.

Thomas Sraethers of Warren was in-

stantly killed and George Smethers of

Warren and Thomas Kayler, of Col-

umbia City, were 1 -idly bruised when

their automobile ran into an open ditch

one mile west of Warren. The dead

man’s neck was broken. He leaves a

widow and a three-year-old daughter,
who are at present in Canada on a

visit.

Wiring ?500 from St. Louis and

promising to pay all judgments, the

Standard Automobile company pre-

vented the sheriff's sale of property
at Wabash Wednesday. Prospective
bidders were present from Chicago,

Goshen, Elkhart, Ft. Wayne, Attica,

Rockford, 111., and many other cities.

The company had proposed to build

a factory in Wabash when its prop-

erty was attached.

The National Dental association at

its session in Denver Wednesday

adopted a resolution indorsing Sena-

tor Owens’s bill for a national depart-
ment of public health. Senator Ow-

ens’s measure provides for a cabi-

net officer to be at the head of the

proposed department. The convention

also voted its approval of the navy

department for giving rank to dentists

in the United States navy.

¦ 'k -TT-

Fascmated by her picture, which ap-

peared in an advertisement for a busi-

ness college, Forest Graves, of Logans-
port, began a correspondence with

Miss Carrie Loser, which fulminated
in their marriage Tuesday

Want to sell or rent it? If you do,
try The Republican Classified Column.

Phone 18* ,* ,_i
-

*. , ...

GREAT HARVEST SALE

Commences Monday, July 25

Any Suit or Overcoat
in the store

FOR 10 DAYS ONLY

SIMP
Custom Made.

Fit and Workmanship
Guaranteed.

—¦ ¦ •

MEYERS & SECOR
Tailors

REAL ESTATE TRANSFERS.

William H. marker to John Renner,
Feb. 21, eu 9-32-6, 10-52-6, 800 acres,
Wheatfield] $1,833.

James T. Randle to August Schultz,
Feb, 19, und *4 s% se, 10-30-7, 40 acres,
Union, SI,BQO.

Samuel M. Laßue to August Schultz,
Feb. 19, und % s% se, 10-30-7, 40 acres,
Union, SI,BOO.

Joseph G. Schwing to Albert Schwing,
Meh. 30. 1906, und % se, und se nw, und
sw ne, 36-29-5, Hanging Grove, $3,600.

Milton S. Smith to M. G .Kibbe, Feb.

19, sw e% nw, nw nw, 14-28-6, 280 acres,
n% ne, n% s% ne, 15-28-6, 120 acres,
Milroy, $30,000.

Geo. W. Foulks to Willis D. .Handley,
et al, Feb. 4, n% nw, 21-28-5, 80 acres,
Milroy, $2,400.

Mary E. Peck to Albertis DeMose, et al,
Feb- 15, outlot 12, DeMotte, S3OO.

Chaples L. Hensler to Frank A. Bundy,
ne se, 6-30-6, Barkley, SIO,OOO.

Benjamin J. Gifford to William A.

Stevenson, Feb. 17, Its 12, 13, bl 1, Ker-
sey. SSO.

Jdhn street to Joseph E. Cubberly,
Jan. 6, ne sw, nw, se, 22-31-5, Gillam, sl.

Joseph E. Cubbettiy to David J. Hill
Feb. 10, ne sw, nwNit 22-31-5, Gillum,
$4,800. q c d.

David J. Hill to M. L. Contant, Feb.
23, ne sw, nw se, 22-31-5, Gillum, $6,400.

C. A. Samson to Claybourn L. Parks,
Feb. 17, s% se ne, 4-29-7, 20 acres, New-
ton. $l,lOO.

Carrie Bell Lucas to Lela Ella Thurs-
ton, Mch. 3,1908, ilst3, pt 2, bl 2, Bartoo’s
add. Remington, SBOO.

Louis H. Weiss to Oscar L. Weiss, Feb.
1, und % n%, 29-28-5, Milrov, SB,OO.

William D. Vandusler to Caleb Cheever,
Jan. 5, pt se, 27-32-7, Carpenter, $5. q c d.

Arabella M. Bartoo to Clara Parker
Feb. 14, It 9. in outlot 6, Kannal’s sub
div Rensselaer, $1,200.

B. F. Forest to William Harris, Feb.
17,

Marshal! H. Stanley to William Schultz
Feb. 26, ni£ ne, 15-30-7, 80 acres, Union,
$3.Q00.

John Seibel et al to John J. Lawler,
Jan. 10 s% ne ne. 34-29-7. s% nw nw.

pt n nwnw, 35-29-7, Marion, $2,200.
Benjamin F. Forest to Thomas M. Me-

Alees, Jan. 10, pt n% ne, 22-28-6, 79 acres
Milroy, $5,135.

John Fenwick to Frank Fenwick, Feb.
26. w>4 sw. 29-28-7, Jordan, $7,040.

Schyler C. Irwin to Charles B. Steward.
Jan. 19, Its 3,4, bl 10, Newton of Clark’s
add, Rensselaer, $1,200.

George F. Meyers to Allie Francis, Feb.
ne, 18-30

:6. 40 acres, Union, $1,600.
George R. Hilstrom ta.Emma Larson,

Feb. 1». sw sw, 21-32-7, Keener, sl.
Phillip Blue, Commissioner, to George

W. Scott, jvich. 1. It 1. bl 17, original plat,
Rensselaer, $450.

C. J. Ahern to Frank L. Smith. Nov. 2,
1908. pt 30-28-5, 600-21 acres, Milroy sl.
q c d.

Henry H. Hayes to George F. Meyers,
Feb. 12. wfc ne, 17-30-6, Barkley. $1,960.

Alexandef A. Gorbet, et ux to Romaine
L Kannal. lt 1, pt 2, bl 1, McDonald’s add,
DeMotte. sl.

Romaine I. Kannal to Alexander A
Gorbet, Feb. 28. se se, 28-32-7, Keener,
pt It 1, bl 2 McDonald’s add, DeMotte, sl.

Edward V. Ransford to Emmet L. Hol-
lingsworth, Jan. 24, ne, 15-31-5, 160 acres,
Walker, sl.

John T. Sayler to Charles E, Sage, Feb.

•

sw ’ 33-28-7, 80 acres, Jordan,
$3,500.

Sarah E. Clark, et baron to Yeppe Han-
sen- Jan. 27, se sw, 25-30-5, ne nw, 36-
30-6, 80 acres, Gillum, $6,800.

Fred Schultz to Paul Makus, Mch. l]
sH nw sw pt sw sw, 13-30-7, 66 acres,
Union. $3,850.

John H. Van Buskirk to Prudential
Insurance company of America, Mch. 3,
pt nw, 26-32-7. Keener, $lO5.

Ab Whitaker lo W. H. Wells, Feb. 24,
pt nw, 26-32-7, Keener, $lO5.

Robert W. Burris to Chrestin B. Her-
manson, Jan. 29. nw sw, pt sw nw, 34-30-
5, Gillam, $3,400.

Charles M. Smith to Lewis H. Weiss
Jan. 21, nw 5.% ne 28-28-6 Milroy, $1,200.

Thomas Davis to Edward J. Randle,
Mch. 2. pt 8-29-5, pt 9-29-6, pt 16-29-5,
pt 17-29-5, Hanging Grove, SB,OOO.

Herman H. Churchill to Benton For-
sytne, ..ov. 11, sw sw, pt nw sw. pt sw
sw, 13-29-7, 87.48 acres, Marion, $7,823.20.'

Same, et al to same, Nov. Tl se ne,
se se, 14-29-1. 80 acres, Marion, $7,200'.

Fenton O. Churchill to same. Nov. 11,
tie se, ls-29-T, 40 acres, Marion, $3,600.

Emanuel E. Harshberger to Lewis P.
Shirer, Mch. 2, pt ne ne, 4-29-7, 29.93
acres Newton. $975.

Jesse Welsh to Gertrude G. Welsh,
Feb. 25, e% se, 15-28-7, Jordan, $i,310.

Same to Nancy .a,. Welsh and Agnes
Welsh, Feb. 2 s,ne sw, 15-28-7, Jordan,
$3,340.

Fred Love to Maria S. Mason, Sept. 9,
1905, pt It 7, bl 10, pt It 12, bl 11, West-
ern add, Remington, $950.

Lela Ella Thurston to Loash J. Thom-
as, Feb. 28, pt It 2,3, bl 2, Bartoo's add,
Remington, S7O.

Mary J. Sargent to Fred Sargent, et
ux, Mch. 1, und s% nw, und wu, sw

18-28-6, Marion, $6,000.
Alice S. Evans to John F. Schofield,

Feb. 28, se, 19-32-6, 160 acres, Wheat-
held, $7,200.

Olin Lewis to John J. Lawler, Feb. 28,
ne sw, 63.42 acres, sw, nw, 40 acres pt
nwnw 20.97 acres, 3-28-7, Jordan,
$0,841.45.

Joseph Blake to Charles Lucterhand
Feb. 25, pt ne ne, 11-27-7, n % nw, 12-27-
7, Carpenter, $8,400.

Claybourn L. Parks to Cynthia A.
Samson, Feb. 17, pt nw, ne, pt sw ne 4-
29-7, 20 acres, Newton, $l,lOO.

Northern Indiana Land Co. to Albert
P^oU

fwL£eb ' 28’ "%• 8-82-6, nw, nw ne,
9-32-6, Wheatfield, $18,200.

„

Anna Schertz to Jonn Y. May, Feb.
28, se, 17-27-7, Carpenter, $1,600.

Benjamin J. Gifford to J. M. Anderson,
Feb. 28, n%, 23-31-5, Gillam, e% sw, 14-
31-5, Walker, s% nw, 27-31-5, 480 acres,Gillam, $9,600.

J. M. Anderson to W. J. Filkins, Fefi.
nw ’ 27-31-5, 80 acres, Gillam,

$4,000.

Geo. P. Ketchum et al to John Q
Puffer, Nov. 30, se, 28-29-6, 160 acres,
Marion, $16,000.

Joseph A. Engle et al to Daniel Wen-
ger. Feb. 21, e% sw, sw sw, 14-29-5,
Hanging Grove, $11,400.

John F. Zimmer to John Wagner. Jr.,
et al, Mch. 1, n>£ nw, nw ne, S-27-6
Carpenter, $6,400.

Julia Brown to Fred Lyons, June 11,
1909, und % e%, 7-88-7, 320 acres, Jor-
dan, $3,200.

Flora B. Immel to same, June 12, 1909
und >4 e%, 7-28-7, 320 acres, Jordan]
s*>,2oo.

.
„H.oward Myers, et al to same, June 7,

1909, und %, e%, 7-28-7, Jordan, $19,200.
Lewis H. Myers to same, July 6. 1909

e%. 7-28 17, 320 acres, Jordan, SIO,OOO.
Herod W. O'Neal to Asa W. Sawin

sl2booi' se ’ e% e% sw ’ 17 ' 30 ' 7 ’ Union >

Lizzie Gratner to Joseph Knerth, Feb.
25, s% sw, 32-27-6, Carpenter, $9,000.

Whitsel Lewis to Mary E. Spitler, Nov.
4, pt nw, 26-32-7. 60 acres, Keener, S3OO.

Frank L. Smith to Chester G. Thom-
son, Feb. 28, pt 30-28-5, 600.21 acres,
Milroy, $30,000.

John Menely to Amos T. Mollinhour
Jan. 29, n% nw, 16-30-6, 80 acres, Bark-
ley, $4,500.

Peter May to Margaretta Karsten,
Mch. 9, It 13, bk 11, Leopold’s add, Rens-
selaer, S2OO.

"

Emma M. Jones to H. W. Long, Feb.
28, n% nw nw ne, 2-30-5, Gillam, $12,000.

Frank L. x-eck to Benjamin C. Kock,
Mch. 9, Its 1,2, bl 17, Remington, $2,500.

William H. Arnold to John Keller,
Mch. 2, w% sw, 29-27-6, Carpenter,
$11,076.

William R. Shesler to David S. Bare,
Mch. 10, e% ne, 28-29-6, n% w% nw,
27-29-6, 120 acres, Marion, $12,000.

Leslie Alter to Elias Hammerton, et
ux, Feb. 14, Its 6,7, bl 10, Sunnyside
add, Rensselaer, SIOO.

Henry C. Dahncke to Frederick
Kraneis, et ux, Feb. 18. pt se se, 1-30-6,
10 acres, Barkley, sl. q. c. d.

George M. Belcher, et dx to William
A. Weninger, Mch- 7, pt n% se, 25-32-5,
10 acres, Kankakee, sl.

Ann E. Pettit to Ella M. Stoudt, April
10, 1903, pt It 7, Stratton’s add Reming-
ton, *250.

,

Sophia E. Cummons to Erasmus T.
Burton, et ux, Mch. 1, Its 1,2, bl 6, or-

iginal plat. Remington, 5950.
William Capes to Benjamin C. ivoch,

Jan. 26, pt p%, 2C-27-7, 146.83 acres, Car-
penter, $20,775.

Benjamin C. Koch to John E. Gerber,
Mch. 7, pt n%, 25-27-7, 146.83 acres. Car-

penter. $27,000.
John E. Gerber to John Schneider, Sr.,

et al, Meh. 8, pt n%. 25-27-7, 146.83
acres. Carpenter, $27,000.
* H. W. Long to Joseph A. Harris. Mch.

KLnHnw,. nwipe 2-30-5, Gillam. $1,200.
’ William Capes to Benjamin C. Koch,
Jan. 26. ptt »e, .<25-27-7, 1.68 acres, Car-
penter, $4,0007'

Benjamin C. Koch to Frank L, Peck,
Mch. 8, pt ne, 25-27-7, 1.68 acres, Car-
penter, $4,000.

Lyman Raymond to Fred Lyons. July
16, 1909, e%, 7-28-7, 320 acres, Jordan,
sl. p. c. d.

James O. Haskell to Charles H. Tryon
Mch. 8, It 2, bll7, original plat, Rensse-

laer, $1,600.
Josepn Hall, Jr., to Laura B. Lyons

Feb. 28, w% nw, 8-28-7, pt sw sw 5-28-7
Milroy. $8,500.

. Wallace E. Saylor to William 1). Sa\-
ler, Mch. 4, undl-3 s»/, sw se 21-29-7
Newton. $533.33.

Lee Jessup to Wallace E. Savior, Mch.
14, pt It17. bl 46, Weston’s 2d add, Rens-
selaer, ..SLBOO

Albert S. Keen to William B. Austin.
June 11 1909, Us 1, 4, 6, bl 18, It Ibl37
Vlrgle, s9r q. c. d.

William B. Austin to William Petty,
June 12 Its 1,4, 5, bl 18, It 1, bl 37,
Virgie, $l5O.

ol
„

0udt to Sarah Laughlip.
Mch. 12, Its 6,7, bl 2, Chamber’s add,
Remington. $750.

Charles Bonner to Caroline N. Bonner
Mch. 14, Its 7 8,9, b. 17, original plat]
Remington, sl.

Rose Cohen to Thomas Howard, atty.
in fact, to Abe Wartena, et ux, Feb 21
It 1, bl 1, Benjamin & Magee’s add, Rens-
selaer, sl.

Gertrude Hewitt, et al to George W.
Moore, Jan. 28, pt nw sw, 14-29-5 37
acres. Hanging Grove, $1,400.

M. G
;

Kibbet to Kibbe-Foreman com-
pany, leb. 23, sw, e»4 nw, nw nw, 14-28-

Milroy,
n

s3o?oo o . 'S’ 2B '6 ’ 400 aCreS ’

The world’s most successful medi-

cine for bowel complaints Is Chamber-
lain s Colic, Cholera and Diarrhoea

Remedy. It has relieved more pain

and suffering, and saved more lives

than #iy other medicine in use. In-

valuable for children and adults. Sold

by all dealers. c

This is the j;

Handy Store ;r

During' the heat of summer there < >
are a host of appetizing things *'

that we can supply ready to eat. !|
Ho necessity at all for cooking \

oneself cooking meals. < •
< >

Our Canned Ooods department " 1

Is always ready to serve you. J |
Hotted Ham, Siloed Beef. | |
Delicacies In biscuits to no end. \

freshest fruits from far and ! !
near. < ,

< >

Inshort, there Is every requisite *

here to enable a housekeeper to J |
prepare appetising meals easily « >
and quickly. < >

And best of all, the grades that
‘

we handle are guaranteed to be . >

pure and wholesome.

Try us on anything you like. < >

< >

McFarland & Son
Sellable Grocers. < •

Order Your Bee

Supplies Now.
—?—

I am the Exclusive Agent For

Jasper Coonty for

ROOT’S

BEE HIVES
AND

SUPPLIES.
. 0

I sell at factory prices and pay

the freight to Rensselaer.

I have a large stock of Hives

and Supers on hand and at this

time can fill orders promptly.

Swarming season will soon be

here and beekeepers should lay

in their supplies now before the

rush comes.

0

Catalogue Mailed Free on

Request.
~ 0

Leslie Clark
Republican Office,

Rensselaer, Ind.

is
Invitations

faiSbijoiN^bly
Etv^iwed.

You Can't AffordTo RaceYowt

Order Where Cheapness Or Re-
duction Is The Thing Stnyedßr,,
RatherTiiak The Quiet Elegance

andStrictAdherenceTo Correct

SocialTorm Which Character:

izesOUHWORIL
~

THE REPUBLICAN

Rensselaer

,
Indiana

XGEMTS FOB.fI^Q3(JPI^([O
f

LOUI«VlUl.

Slogans
Tab*FREE

Sewing Machine

runs lighter than any

other.

last, longer tlan any

other.

x^FREE
is more beautiful than

any other.

t^FREE
has less vibration
than any other.

is easier to operate
than any other.

males a more perfect
stitch than any other.

tab*FREE
is the best ofallcom-

bined in one.

FREE SEWING MACHINEGO.
CHICAGO it ILLINOIS*

Sold By D. M. WOBLAHD,

' Rensselaer, Indiana.

RENSSELAER REPUBLICAN
DAILY AJfD SEXI-WEEKLY.

Th* Friday Issue is tbs RefpUar
Weekly Edition.

SUBSCRIPTION BATES.

PftUF, by Carrier, 10 Cents a Week.

By Wail, 93.75 a year.

•ewJ-Weekly, in advance, Tear, f1.50.
¦»*":t

¦—

¦

HEALEY & CLARK, Publishers.

Friday, July 29, 1910.


